(H0004DE2), as follows:

1.1

1.2

1.3	Page 4, line 8, delete " <u>15,153,000</u> " and insert " <u>10,153,000</u> "
1.4	Page 4, line 12, delete " <u>10,000,000</u> " and insert " <u>5,000,000</u> "
1.5	Page 4, line 14, delete "Of" and delete the comma
1.6	Page 4, line 15, delete everything before "is"
1.7	Page 4, delete lines 23 to 30
1.8	Page 22, after line 8, insert:
1.9	"Sec. 8. TRANSFER; SPECIAL REVENUE FUND.
1.10	On or before July 15, 2015, the commissioner of management and budget shall
1.11	transfer \$5,000,000 from the vehicle services operating account in the special revenue
1.12	fund to the Minnesota grade crossing safety account in the special revenue fund, for the
1.13	purposes specified under Minnesota Statutes, section 219.1651."
1.14	Correct the subdivision and section totals and the appropriations by fund
1.15	Amend the title accordingly

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 4, the delete everything amendment